FORM PTO-1595 R	ECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Pagent and Trademark Office			
DOCKET NO. 2038-347	PATENTS ONLY			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereto:			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ics):			
1. Hikari KAWATA	Name: UNI-CHARM CO., LTD.			
2. Noriyuki KURITA	Street Address: 182, Shimobun, Kinsei-cho			
3. Ichiro WADA	City: Shikokuchuo-shi, Ehime-ken			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Country: Japan			
☑ Assignment ☐ Merg	ger			
_	ige of Name			
☐ Other				
Execution Date: September 8 and 13, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If the document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: n/a				
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).			
10/951,909 filed September 29, 2004				
Additional numbers attached? Yes No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspo	ondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one			
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) S40.00			
Name:	REPNER Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
LOWE HAUPTMAN GILMAN &	BERNER			
Internal Address:	8. Deposit account number: 07-1337			
Street Address: 1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 30	0 250000 000000000000000000000000000000			
City: Alexandria State: VA Zip	22314			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Signature.				
Benjamin J. Hauptman, 29,310				
Name of Person, Registration No.	Signature Date			
	t, and document:			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachmen	L and cocument.			
CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)	1 14 de 6-11 - Gustamor Number for future correspondence			

Kindly use the attorneys' address associated with the following Customer Number for future correspondence.

PATENT REEL: 015233 FRAME: 0384 --- 1286

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

- Hikari KAWATA 1)
- Noriyuki KURITA 2)

Ichiro WADA

RECORDED: 10/08/2004

Name:

Ichiro WADA

wno nas i	made a certain new and userul invention, hereby sells, a	ssigns and transfers unto	
	IARM Co., Ltd. having a place of business at 182,	Shimobun, Kinsei-cho, Shi	kokuchuo-shi,
its succes	ken, Japan sors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE" as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled	") the entire right, title and inte	erest for the United States of
PULL-C	ON DISPOSABLE WEARING ARTICLE		
(a) for w	hich International Application (PCT) was filed on	18 March, 2003	
and identified by International Application (PCT) No.		PCT/JP03/03265	; or
(b) for w	hich an application for United States Letters Patent was	s executed on	
and all Ucontinuat Protection represent ASSIGN An application the said improvem	Indersigned hereby authorizes and requests the United States Letters Patent which may be granted toons, or continuations-in-part thereof, and the right to not Industrial Property to the said ASSIGNEE, for it atives; the undersigned agrees that the attorneys of receive; ND the undersigned hereby agrees to transfer a like on for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or exact ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representations, and applications for patent based thereon, growing the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representations.	therefore and any and all extended lines to all benefits under the Intersts interest as ASSIGNEE, its short in said application shall be interest, and to render all necested Letters Patent of the Usertatives, and without further ing out of or related to the said in	ensions, divisions, reissues, national Convention for the successors, assigns and legal creafter act on behalf of said cessary assistance in making nited States, upon request of remuneration, in and to any invention; and to execute any
	n and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.	gar representatives, deemed es	Schial to Assioners had
SIGNED	on the date indicated aside my signature:		
1)	ラリ田 ひかり Name: Hikari KAWATA		9/2004
2)	Name: Noriyuki KURITA		9/2006
21	12 A - èp	13/9	12004

PATENT

Date:

REEL: 015233 FRAME: 0385.....